Client:

NORDTEK IMEXCO Co Ltd - Hungary
Sz6nyi ut 21/A

H-1142 Budapest

HUNGARY

CONFORMITY DECLARATION

PACKAGING KTM RAW MATERIAL polyethylene terephthalate

PACKAGING KTM RAW MATERIAL polyethylene terephthalate

COMPLIANCE OF PACKAGING WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the tests carried out by the independent external laboratory, we declare that the colourless PET packages are compliant with the following legal regulations

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food 1.2)

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Y In order to confirm the compliance during the tests, the ratio of surface area to volume was 6 dm2/kg

2) The specific migration limit for terephthalic acid (FCM 785) was SML(T) < 7,5 mg/kg and for isophthalic acid (FCM 291) was SML(T) < 5 mg/kg

PACKAGING APPLICATION

Packages are intended to come into the contact with all types of food (dry, hydrated, sour, containing alcohol)

PACKAGING STORAGE IN THE FOOD CONTACT

Packages can come into the long-term contact with the food at the room temperature

28.10.2015

In order to ensure that the packaging is suitable to the appropriate applications recommends to do tests on your own. The client is obliged to check that the packaging along with the
chemical medium are safe and comply with the legal requirements.

All products are subjected to inspection and released into the main warehouse after verification of the Quality Control Department, according to the Product Specification, which is drawn up on the basis of
technical drawing and written down in the Measurement Card






